MINUTES OF ORGANIZATION MEETING OF COUNCIL

The re-elected and newly elected members of the Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in the Council Chamber on Thursday Morning, January 1, 1948 at 11:00 O'clock for the purpose of organization. Present: Messrs. Robert J. Schweizer, W. H. Puterbaugh, Don Schell, Robert H. Fox, and E.C. Crane.

The Mayor opened the meeting with prayer.

Thereupon the following oath of office was taken by the members and officials of the Council.

Oath of Office

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY:

Before me, the duly elected, qualified and acting Mayor of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, personally came Robert J. Schweizer, W.H. Puterbaugh, Don Schell, Robert H. Fox, and E.C. Crane as Councilmen; W.W. Lawson, Treasuer, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk Who each, being duly sworn according to law, says that he will support the Constitution of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Ohio, and he will faithfully, honestly and impartially discharge his duties as a member of the Council, Treasuer, and Clerk of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, during his continuance in said of ice, and his successor is chosen and qualified.

Sworn to before me by the said Robert J. Schweizer, W.H. Puterbaugh, Don Schell, Robert H. Fox, E.C. Crane, W.W. Lawson and Geo.E. Howe and by them signed in my presence this First day of January A.D. 1948.

Mayor of the Village of Centervill County of Montgomery and the

State of Ohio.

The Mayor thereupon announced that the next matter of business was the election of President of Council. Mr. Fox nominated Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Puterbaugh and carried that Mr. Schweizer be Pres, of Council. A roll call was ordered which resulted in 4 ayes being cast in favor of the motion.

The Mayor thereupon appointed the following committees.

Street Committee: Messrs. Schweizer, Puterbaugh

Light Committee: Messrs. Schell, Chr., Fox, Crane

Planning Committee: W.H. Puterbaugh

The resignation from Council of Harold V. Fasig was read by the Clerk and accepted by the Council.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Schell and carried that the meeting adjourn.

Approved:

Attest

Emory W. Bradston

MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in regular session in the Council Chamber Jan. 12, 1948 with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding. Present: Messrs. Robert J. Schweizer, Robert H. Fox, E.C. Crane, Don Schell, and W.H. Puterbaugh.

The minutes of the previous meeting of Jan. 1,2948 were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr. Fox and carried that the following bills be approved for payment.

General Fund	
V. 2-James R. Smith- Sal 1st. 2 wks. Jan.	\$100.00
V. 3-Leuis M. Campbell- Sal. Jan.	76.00
V. 4-Howell-Cammann Ins. CoBond for P.Will	10.00
V. 5-U.S. Treasury- Withholding Tax 4th. Quar.	30.00
V. 6-Solicitor- Fees to July 1948	101.50
V. 7-Paul Will- Transportation Exp.	6.70
V. 8-Leo Fisher	3.35
V.9 -Harris Bros. Mfg. CoFire Equipment	16.45

General Bond Fund

V.1- The Winters National Bank-Int. Bond Acc't. 12.50

356.50

It was moved by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr. Crane and carried that the Mayor and Mr. Puterbaugh meet with the Township Trustees to discuss the bill on rental of Council rooms. A roll call was ordered which resulted in 4 ayes cast in favor of the motion. Mr. Puterbaugh did not vote.